ETAS ID: TM399122

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ENTITY CONVERSION** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Apex Software Technologies, Inc.		09/19/2016	Corporation: GEORGIA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Apex Software Technologies, LLC		
Street Address:	500 Colonial Center Parkway		
Internal Address:	Suite 650		
City:	Roswell		
State/Country:	GEORGIA		
Postal Code:	30076		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3815809	APEX SOFTWARE TECHNOLOGIES
Registration Number:	3819238	APEX

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 4043659532

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4042337000

Email: etillman@mmmlaw.com

**Correspondent Name:** Morris, Manning & Martin, LLP Address Line 1: 3343 Peachtree Road NE Address Line 2: 1600 Atlanta Financial Center Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30326

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 31703-111188

NAME OF SUBMITTER: R. Lee Strasburger, Jr.

**SIGNATURE:** /R. Lee Strasburger, Jr./

**DATE SIGNED:** 09/20/2016

**Total Attachments: 4** 

source=Apex Software Technologies, Inc. DE Certificate of Conversation and Certificate of Formation#page1.tif

source=Apex Software Technologies, Inc. DE Certificate of Conversation and Certificate of Formation#page2.tif source=Apex Software Technologies, Inc. DE Certificate of Conversation and Certificate of Formation#page3.tif source=Apex Software Technologies, Inc. DE Certificate of Conversation and Certificate of Formation#page4.tif





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A GEORGIA CORPORATION

UNDER THE NAME OF "APEX SOFTWARE TECHNOLOGIES, INC." TO A DELAWARE

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "APEX SOFTWARE

TECHNOLOGIES, INC." TO "APEX SOFTWARE TECHNOLOGIES, LLC", FILED IN

THIS OFFICE ON THE NINETEENTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2016, AT

10:45 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND SOLUTION OF THE SOLUTION O

6156188 8100F SR# 20165833921

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

JANINE IN BUSINES SUCKNING OF SERVE

Authentication: 203014080

Date: 09-19-16

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 10:45 AM 09/19/2016
FH.ED 10:45 AM 09/19/2016
SR 20165833921 - File Number 6156188

# CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF APEX SOFTWARE TECHNOLOGIES, INC. FROM A GEORGIA CORPORATION TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO 18 DEL. C. §214

- 1. Apex Software Technologies, Inc. was first created on March 16, 2008, as a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Georgia, with the name "Apex Software Technologies, Inc.".
- 2. The name of the company immediately prior to the filing of this certificate of conversion is Apex Software Technologies, Inc.
- The name of the limited liability company as set forth in its certificate of formation, which is being filed in accordance with 18 Det. C. §201 contemporaneously with this certificate of conversion, is Apex Software Technologies, LLC.

APEX SOFTWARE TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

By:

Stephen Gregg, Chief Executive Officer and

President





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "APEX SOFTWARE

TECHNOLOGIES, LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE NINETEENTH DAY

OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2016, AT 10:45 O'CLOCK A.M.

6156188 8100F SR# 20165833921

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}\)\(\frac{1}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\

Authentication: 203014080 Date: 09-19-16

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 10:45 AM 09/19/2016
FILED 10:45 AM 09/19/2016
SR 20165833921 - File Number 6156188

#### CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

# APEX SOFTWARE TECHNOLOGIES, LLC

This Certificate of Formation is being executed on September 16, 2016, for the purpose of forming a limited liability company pursuant to the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, 6  $\underline{Del}$ .  $\underline{C}$ . § § 18-101,  $\underline{et}$  seq.

The undersigned, being duly authorized to execute and file this Certificate of Formation, does hereby certify as follows:

- 1. Name. The name of the limited liability company is Apex Software Technologies, LLC (the "Company").
- 2. <u>Registered Office and Registered Agent</u>. The address of the Company's registered office in the state of Delaware is 1675 South State St., Suite B, in the City of Dover, County of Kent, Delaware 19901. The name of the Company's Registered Agent at such address is Capitol Services, Inc.
  - 3. Management. The management of the Company shall be vested in its sole Member.

RECORDED: 09/20/2016

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed this Certificate of Formation as of the date first above written.

Stephen Gregg, Chief Executive Officer and President